UNOFFICIAL COPY
HHRLGREA

. 0328016012
E\%i#ne nqene" Moore Fee: $28.50

Deetis
Cook County Recorder of .
Date: 10/07/2003 08:48 AM Pg: 10f8

This ipZtrument was prepared by AND
After recciding, please return to:
Midland Loun Services, Inc.

P.0O. Box 419727

Kansas City, Mizsouri 64141-6127
Attn: Collateral Farvices/PLJ
Phone No. 1-800-317-R083

Midland Loan No. 030225423
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Banc
One/FCCC Commercial Mortgag: Loan Trust, Commercial Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates Series’ 2000-Cl, under the Pooling and
Servicing Agreement dated as of ‘December 1, 2000, between First
Chicago Capital Corporation, as Depositor, LaSalle Bank National
Association, as Trustee, ABN AMRO Pank N.V., as Fiscal Agent,
Midland Loan Services, Inc., as Master Servicer, and Lennar
Partners, Inc., as Special Servicer, «zlating to Commercial
Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-Cl, whose
address is 135 §. LaSalle Street, Suite 162%, Chicago, Illinois
60603, owner and holder of the note evidencing the debt secured
by the mortgage dated June 10, 1987, from R.P. (Fox Agsociates,
Tnc., an Illinois corporation, as mortgagor, to Oak Tark Trust &
Savings Bank, an Illinois corporation, as Mortgagce, recorded
July, 14, 1987, as Document No. 87386564,and re-recoras:d August
7, 1987, as Document No. 87436642, and further modified by the
Loan Modification Agreement dated March 1, 1998, and recorded
March 27, 1998, as Document No. 98242572, covering the following
described property in Cook County, Illinois:

See attached Legal description as Exhibit “A”

for value received, does hereby release the property in full
from the lien and effect of the mortgage. The last known




0328016012 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

address of the Mortgagor was 1110 Pleasant Street, Oak Park,
Illinois 60302.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed this

&Z’Lday of \T“,é/q , 2003.

LaSalle Bank National Association,
Trustee under the above Pooling
and Servicing Agreement

By: Midland Loan Services, Inc.,
Its Servicer and\Atfdirney-in-Fact

Signature:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Kansasg )

) ss.
COUNTY OF Johnson )

On this aa?"..’/day of Ja.,éq , 2003, before me

appeared C. J. Sipple, to me persozaily known, who, being duly
sworn, did say that he is the FExecutive Vice President for
Midland Loan Services, Inc., (hereafter '"Corporation"), as
Servicer and Attorney-in-fact under the above-described Pooling
and Servicing Agreement and that the insurument was gigned for
the purposes contained therein on behalf of ‘the Corporation and
by authority of the Corporation, and he furthez acknowledges the
instrument to be the free act and deed of the Corpovation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set’.ny hand and

affixed my official seal the day and Yizzzz:ii;7above written.
lem.g

Notary Public

DANIEL S. NEWMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

W hopt Ep__/7]xy 28 2007

My Commission Expires:




0328016012 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 12

TWE NORTH BQ FEET OF LT 1 AND ALL OF LUTS & AND 3 1N MARK'S
SUBLIVISIUN OF LOT 2 iN RILES SUADIVISIUN OF LOTS 10 T2 1o INLLUSIVE
AnO THE WpSY 173 FEET UF LLT 17 1IN SKINNER®S SURDIVISIGH IK THE S0UTH
ST COANER OF THE NCKTH wELT 1/4 OF SECTICN T+ TuwidnIP 33 “URTH,
RAMGE 13 TA5T JF THE TeIRD PRINCGIFAL MERILTAK, IV CUOK COUNTYy ILLINDIS

PARCEL 2t

THE HORTA AND SOUTH VaCATEPR allcY LVIRT 7ETaEcN LTS L oalln 2 IN MARK'S
SUBDIVISION MEREINAEOVE CESCRUIAED AND THE Pakl GF THE EAST AND WEST
VACATED ALLEY LYINS SLUTH DE L2T & AND LYIMD NOWTH GF A LIME d7 £EEY
SCUTH OF AND PARALLEL #ITH THE S52UThk LIKE F LAXE STREZT AND SUTH O+
LOT 2 AFSRESALD: 1N CCOK COuxTYs ILLIKDIS

PARCEL 3

EoT 1 OF &Jbs$ SUBDIVISIAON 2F LOTS Te 2 AND %y IN AUSTIL 'S SULDIVISLIN
OF THe TASY T0WT FECT TOF LET [7 &0 SLL OF LOTS iy L%« & 20 1In
SKINNERYS SUSDI+TaIun Ir. THE 30UTH WEST CLALZER LE TmE MORTY WEST 1/4 oF
SECTION Te TUOaMGHIPR 239 NORTrie RANGLE 13 EALT OF THE TRIRD PRINCIRLL
MERISTAYs I& COZw COURTYe ILLINGIS




